RAYMOND JAMES° | MUNICIPAL BONDS NEGOTIATED NEW ISSUE CALENDAR

Raymond James underwrites debt on behalf of municipalities throughout the nation. The bond issues below represent selected negotiated offerings in which the firm will participate in. These bonds are subject to prior sale. This offering calendar is for information purposes only, and is not intended as an offer for solicitation with respect to the purchase or sale of any securities. New issues are offered by Official Statement only, which can be found by clicking the issuer name below or here: http://www.munios.com/rj/

Please consult your financial advisor to determine the appropriateness of investing in these or other securities.

AMOUNT (\$MIL)	ISSUER	STATE	DESCRIPTION	RATINGS	STRUCTURE	MATURITY DATE
Thursday, January 4						
6.50	Holly Area School District	MI	Refunding		General Market	
Monday, January 8						
33.38	City of Conroe	TX	Certificates of Obligation, Series 2024A	Aa1/AA+/	General Market	11/15/2024-43
Tuesday, January 9						
79.44	Joliet SD No. 86 Will County	IL	General Obligation School bonds, Series 2024	/AA / (Aa3 / /)	General Market	03/01/2031-43,49
7.00	Geyserville SD	CA	General Obligation Bonds, Election of 2020, Series C		General Market	
4.00	City of Willow Park	TX	Combination Tax and Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2024	/AA /	General Market	02/15/2025-2052
14.25	Amador County USD (Alameda County)	CA	2024 Certificates of Pariticpation	A3 / /	General Market	8/1/25-43
Wednesday, January 10						
2415.62	Jefferson County, Alabama	AL	Sewer Revenue Warrants, Series 2024	Baa1 /BBB+ /BBB	General Market	10/1/2024-53
568.11	Conroe Independent School District	TX	Unlimited Tax School Building Bonds	Aaa /AAA / (Aa1 /AA+ /)	General Market	2/15/2025-49

^{*}Ratings from Moody's/S&P/Fitch

Additional municipal trade price information and disclosure documents are available on the MSRB's Electronic Municipal Market Access (EMMA) system - http://emma.msrb.org/.

© 2019 Raymond James & Associates, Inc., member New York Stock Exchange / SIPC. Raymond James® and Raymond James Financial® are registered trademarks of Raymond James Financial, Inc.